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H. MICHAEL TITUS, : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff ¢ CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PA

. CIVIL ACTION - LAW

VS. :

: NO. 2007 d\\\. cp
F. CORTEZ BELL, II, :

Defendant

Defendants’ Address:

F. Cortez Bell, III
318 East Locust Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF SUMMONS
TO: WILLIAM SHAW, PROTHONOTARY AND CLERK OF COURTS

Kindly issue a Writ of Summons in Civil Action on behalf of the Plaintiff, H.

Titus, and against the Defendant, F. Cortez Bell, I1I, in the above-captioned matter.

By: %/ W«/M
H. Michael Titus, Plaintiff, Pro Se
P.O. Box 457
Hyde, PA 16843
Telephone No. (814) 765-8913
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MAY 20 2002 B
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL ACTION
SUMMONS
H. Michael Titus
Vs. NO.: 2002-00814-CD

F. Cortez Bell 111

TO: F.CORTEZ BELL III
318 East Locust Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

To the above named Defendant(s) you are hereby notified that the above named
Plaintiff(s) has/have commenced a Civil Action against you.

Date: 05/20/2002

‘William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

Issuing Attorney:
H. Michael Titus
Pro Se

P. O. Box 457
Hyde, PA 16843
(814) 765-8913



Notice of Proposed Termination of Court Case

Qctober 18, 2007

RE: 2002-00814-CD
H. Michael Titus
Vs.

F. Cortez Bell IIT

Dear H. Michael Titus, Esq:

Please be advised that the Court intends to terminate the above captioned case
without notice, because the Court records show no activity in the case for a period of at
least two years.

You may stop the Court terminating the case by filing a Statement of Intention to
Proceed. The Statement of Intention to Proceed must be filed with the Prothonotary of
Clearfield County, PO Box 549, Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830. The Statement of
Intention to Proceed must be filed on or before December 17, 2007.

If you fail to file the required statement of intention to proceed within the
required time period, the case will be terminated.

By the Court,

@”M@,{’g !}{:g:?,?l?,&,
FILED Lol

0cT 18 mm Court Administrator

Wiliam A. Shaw
{Mm(‘nary/Clerk of Courts
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Notice of Proposed Termination of Court Case

October 18, 2007

RE: 2002-00814-CD
H. Michael Titus
Vs.

F. Cortez Bell I1I -

Dear F. Cortez Bell, III, Esq:

Please be advised that the Court intends to terminate the above captioned case
without notice, because the Court records show no activity in the case for a period of at
least two years.

You may stop the Court terminating the case by filing a Statement of Intention to
Proceed. The Statement of Intention to Proceed must be filed with the Prothonotary of
Clearfield County, PO Box 549, Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830. The Statement of
Intention to Proceed must be filed on or before December 17, 2007.

If you fail to file the required statement of intention to proceed within the
required time period, the case will be terminated.

By the Court,

Aot

Daniel J. Nelsbn
Court Administrator



December 14, 2007

Re: 2002-00814-CD

H. Michael Titus
Vs.

F. Cortez Bell lil

Dear Daniel J. Nelson ( Clearfield County Court Administrator )

Please be advised that ), H. Michael Titus have every intention to proceed with the matters
pertaining to this case. | will therefore be filing a complaint with the Disciplinary Board of the
Supreme Court of Pennsylvania.

Thank you for noting my intentions.

Respecitfully,
H. Mechasl [y

H. Michael Titus

William A Shaw
Prothonotary/Glerk of Coyrig @
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
H. MICHAEL TITUS * NO. 2002-814-CD
Plaintiff *
vs. *
F. CORTEZ BELL, 111 *
Defendant *
ORDER

NOW, this 28t day of February, 2013, upon the Court’s review of the docket and
noting no activity for a period of over five years, it is the ORDER of this Court that the
case be moved to inactive status. The Prothonotary shall code the case in Full Court as

Z-INACTA.

BY THE COURT,

/‘J A Arurrtanne
@Rlc J. AMMERMAN
resident Judge
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William A, sn@ $C
Prothonotary/Clerk of t6uris jet a;;i/ L Locust ¥
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